
 
 
 

 

 

  

 

UNIDADE DE GESTÃO DE PROJETOS ESPECIAIS 
CABO VERDE TECHNOLOGY PARK – PHASE II 

Av. Amilcar Cabral, ex-Edifício BCV, 4º Andar 

Plateau -  Cidade da Praia, Ilha de Santiago 

C.P.nº 145,  Republica de Cabo Verde 

Tel: + 238 - 261 7584/261-6198 

 www.governo .cv 
 

Invitation for Bids [IFB] 

Goods 

(One-Envelope Bidding Process) 

 
IFB Number:  011/CVTP-II/UGPE/2024  

Purchaser: Unidade de Gestão de Projectos Especiais (UGPE) |    

Ministério das Finanças e do Fomento Empresarial 

Project:     Cabo Verde Technology Park (CVTP) – Phase II  

Contract title:  Supply, Installation of IT Equipments and Training for the 

Technology Park Data Center (DC3): DataCenter IT 

DataCom – Phase II 

Country:     Republic of Cabo Verde 

Loan No. / Grant No.:  2000200005602 

Procurement Method:  Open Competitive Bidding (International)   

OCBI / LCB No:   GDS3 

Issued on:     September 09, 2024 

 

 

1. The Government of the Republic of Cabo Verde has received financing from the 

African Development Bank hereinafter called the Bank toward the cost of the Cabo 

Verde Technology Park (CVTP) – Phase II, and intends to apply part of the proceeds 

toward payments under the contract for Supply, Installation of IT Equipments and 

Training for the Technology Park Data Center (DC3): DataCenter IT DataCom – Phase 

II. For this contract, the Borrower shall process the payments using the Direct 

Payment disbursement method, as defined in the Bank’s Disbursement Guidelines 

and procedures for Investment Project Financing, except for those payments, which 

the contract provides to be made through letter of credit. 

 

2.  The Unidade de Gestão de projetos Especiais (UGPE) now invites sealed Bids from 

eligible Bidders for Supply, Installation of IT Equipments and Training for the 

Technology Park Data Center (DC3): DataCenter IT DataCom. Brief description of 

Goods required, including quantities, location, delivery period, etc. provided in the 

in the Bidding Document. 



 

3.  Bidding will be conducted through the Open Competitive Bidding (International), 

(OCBI) method as specified in the Bank’s Procurement Framework2 [Procurement 

Framework of October 14, 2015], and is open to all eligible bidders as defined in the 

Procurement Framework.  

 

4. Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from Unidade de Gestão 

de Projectos Especiais and inspect the bidding document during office hours from 

8a.m. until 4p.m. (local time) at the address given below or by fallowing e-mail:  

E-mail.: debora.vieira@mf.gov.cv; edna.fernandes@mf.gov.cv; karine.tavares@mf.gov.cv 

C/c: carlos.delgado@techpark.cv; nuno.gomes@mf.gov.cv  

 

5.  The bidding document in English may be purchased by interested eligible Bidders 

upon the submission of a written application to the address below. The document will 

be sent by email. 
 

6.  Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before October 23, 2024 at 

3:00p.m. Electronic Bidding will be permitted. Late Bids will be rejected. Bids will be 

publicly opened in the presence of the Bidders’ designated representatives and 

anyone who chooses to attend at the address below by October 23, 2024 at 3:30p.m 

(CV time).  

7.  All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security, in a form of a Bank Guarantee,  of € 

50 000,00 (fifty thousand euros). 

8.  Attention is drawn to the Procurement Framework requiring the Borrower to disclose 

information on the successful bidder’s beneficial ownership, as part of the Contract 

Award Notice, using the Beneficial Ownership Disclosure Form as included in the 

bidding document. 

9. The address(es) referred to above is: 

Unidade de Gestão de Projectos Especiais | Ministério das Finanças e do Fomento 

Empresarial 

Attn: Nuno Gomes – UGPE Coordinator 

Av. Amilcar Cabral, ex-Edifício BCV, 4º Andar 

Plateau -  Cidade da Praia, Ilha de Santiago 

C.P. nº 145,  Republica de Cabo Verde 

Tel: + 238 - 261 7584/261-6198 

Email: nuno.gomes@mf.gov.cv 

 

 
 

https://www.afdb.org/en/projects-and-operations/procurement/new-procurement-policy
mailto:nuno.gomes@mf.gov.cv

